



Indian-Non Judicial Stamp Haryana Government



Date: 24/05/2021

Certificate No.

R0X2021E186

(Rs. Only)

GRN No.

77211608

Penalty:

(Rs. Zero Only)

Stamp Duty Paid: ₹ 101

Deponent

Name:

Surender singh

H.No/Floor: 0

City/Village: Rurkee

Sector/Ward: 0

District: Rohtak

Landmark: 0

State: Haryana

Phone:

97*****60

Purpose: STAMP PAPERto be submitted at Any office

Arried Books Sta

The authenticity of this document can be verified by scanning this QrCode Through smart phone or on the website https://egrashry.nic.in

AFFIDAVIT

I, Surender Singh S/o Sh. Ram Chander, Chairman of Yash College of Education, Rurkee, Rohtak aged 50 years R/o V.P.O. - Rurkee, Rohtak (Haryana), I am the authorized signatory of the application made by Dhajja Ram ShikshaSamiti, Rurkee, Rohtak seeking grant of recognition/permission for conducting a course in Teacher Education titled B.Ed. with intake 100 and D.Ed. with intake 50.

- 1. That Yash College of Education is in possession of land as per the following description:
 - 2.1Total area 12487 Sq. Mtrs.
 - 2.2 Build up area 3563Sq.Mtrs.
 - 2.3 Address V.P.O. Rurkee, Rohtak(Haryana)

Plot No. Khasra no. 48//12/2-18-24/1-24/2, 3-2, 11-2, 5-6, 2-1

V.P.O. Rurkee, Rohtak(Haryana)

Area in Sq. Mtrs. 12487 Sq. Mtrs

North: Boundary Kiloi Road 30 feet.

South: Facing Agriculture land

East: Facing Drain

West: Facing Agriculture land

Registered in the office of P.S.Dahiya Registered Engineer, Estimator and valuer, 1012-B, Sec-1, HUDA Rohtak-124001 (Haryana)



- 2. That land pattanama vide Regd. No. 8482 Dated 28-12-2006.
- 3. That the land is own ownership lease for a period of 30 years
- 4. That the land is free from all encumbrances.
- 5. That the land is exclusively meant for running the educational institution and the permission of the competent authority to this effect has been obtained vide letter no. 1612 Dated 10-04-2007 the communication.
- 6. That the said permission shall not be used for running any educational activity/institution other than the teacher education programme for which recognition is being sought.
- 7. That the copy of the affidavit shall be displayed on the website of the institution for general public.
- 8. That I do here swear that my declaration under para (1) to (7) are true and correct and that it conceals nothing and that no part of this is false, In case the contents of affidavit are found to be incorrect of false. I shall be liable for action under the relevant provision of the Indian penal code and other relevant laws.

Signature: .

Name of Applicant: Surender Singh

Address: V.P.O. Rurkee,

Rohtak(Haryana)

Mob.:9812286979

e-mail: shamsher.saroha@gmail.com

website: www.yashcollege.org

Place:

Date:

ASHOK KUMAR

NOTARY PUBLIC